
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/18/14 AWARD DATE = 10/06/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-102C(116)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2412404       BAMS NO: 140266            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200

       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       4.5130 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-64:  BEGIN AT THE WOODS COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,930,111.47      CONTRACTOR   :       VENTURE CORP. DBA V. C. O. PAV.
                                                                      GREAT BEND KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:STP-204D(005)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2834904       BAMS NO: 140270            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-141)                             LENGTH:       0.2640 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-141):  OVER CLEAR CREEK, 2.7 MILES NORTH AND
                  2.0 MILES EAST OF THE SH-3/SH-23 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    973,838.30      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGES, INC. DBA SCUDDER BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      NEWTON KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-105A(199)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2813604       BAMS NO: 140349            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    250

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40B/SH-34                                      LENGTH:       1.1130 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (P.C. CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : I-40B/SH-34:  FROM THE EASTERN JUNCTION IN ELK CITY,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,443,969.28      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONST. CO, INC./TTK CONST. CO., INC
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/18/14 AWARD DATE = 10/06/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-206D(002)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2869204       BAMS NO: 140275            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-250)                             LENGTH:       3.9900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-250):  FROM 2.5 MILES EAST OF THE
                  US-270/SH-58 JUNCTION, EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,258,391.60      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 065

    PROJECT NO.:STP-106D(117)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2678904       BAMS NO: 140228            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100

       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-72)                               LENGTH:       0.1330 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-72): OVER NINE MILE CREEK, 0.40 MILES EAST OF
                  SH-58.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    409,626.41      CONTRACTOR   :       REECE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      SCANDIA KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-211D(013)                   J.P. NUMBER:3096704       BAMS NO: 140306            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH:       2.7500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : PARK ROAD (SEQUOYAH STATE PARK ROAD):  BEGIN AT SH-51,
                  EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    387,618.40      CONTRACTOR   :       PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/18/14 AWARD DATE = 10/06/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-116C(117)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2171704       BAMS NO: 140014            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-277                                           LENGTH:       4.3980 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-277:  FROM US-62, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 14,964,530.44      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-217C(011)                  J.P. NUMBER:2796404       BAMS NO: 140288            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: COTTON                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-5                                             LENGTH:       0.2360 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-5:  OVER SOLDIER CREEK, 4.2 MILES SOUTH OF SH-53.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,825,897.79      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-118B(067)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2312604       BAMS NO: 140259            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:       1.5610 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-59:  OVER RUSSELL CREEK AND ELM CREEK, 1.30 MILES SOUTH
                  OF THE KANSAS STATE LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,352,913.29      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC
                                                                      ST. PAUL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/18/14 AWARD DATE = 10/06/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-119C(119)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2190804       BAMS NO: 140289            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-16                                            LENGTH:       0.7280 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-16:  OVER SKULL CREEK 5.7 MILES EAST OF SH-48.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,793,643.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:STP-222D(005)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2869504       BAMS NO: 140291            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    110

       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-0765)                             LENGTH:       0.2840 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-0765):  OVER LONE CREEK 5.5 MILES NORTH AND
                  5.2 MILES WEST OF THE US-183/SH-47 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    948,241.80      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-226C(014)                  J.P. NUMBER:2803804       BAMS NO: 140292            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    460

       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19                                            LENGTH:       0.9460 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-19: OVER WASHITA RIVER AND WASHITA RIVER O'FLOW 1.5 MILES
                  NORTHWEST OF THE GARVIN COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,368,368.15      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/18/14 AWARD DATE = 10/06/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:STP-126D(197)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2834504       BAMS NO: 140293            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2270 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-126):  OVER A TRIBUTARY OF SALT CREEK, 8.5
                  MILES SOUTH AND 1.3 MILES EAST OF THE US-81/SH-37 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    631,626.94      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-230C(014)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2700804       BAMS NO: 140294            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: HARPER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:       0.0520 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-183:  OVER GYP CREEK, 9.8 MILES NORTH OF THE WOODWARD
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    410,754.58      CONTRACTOR   :       KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      KINGMAN KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-NBIP(480)3B                J.P. NUMBER:3095304       BAMS NO: 140295            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-270:  OVER BNSF RAILROAD 1.1 MILES EAST OF SH-48.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    143,046.00      CONTRACTOR   :       POSEIDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      CLEARWATER FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/18/14 AWARD DATE = 10/06/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:STP-137D(105)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2836104       BAMS NO: 140297            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.3030 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-66):  OVER TURKEY CREEK 4.0 MILES SOUTH AND
                  2.0 MILES WEST OF THE US-81/SH-51 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    810,972.40      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.:STP-241C(005)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2933304       BAMS NO: 140299            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.4410 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-350):  OVER PRUETT CREEK, FROM US-62, EXTEND
                  SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    703,292.69      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.:STP-151C(182)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2542004       BAMS NO: 140207            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2450 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-87):  OVER PECAN CREEK, 0.5 MILES SOUTH AND
                  3.0 MILES EAST OF TAFT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,386,887.40      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/18/14 AWARD DATE = 10/06/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-152C(137)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2424904       BAMS NO: 140301            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-156                                           LENGTH:       0.0610 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-156: OVER DEADMAN CREEK, 0.8 MILE SOUTH OF THE KAY COUNTY
                  LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    734,957.85      CONTRACTOR   :       TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION ARKANSAS, LLC
                                                                      CATOOSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-255A(252)TR               J.P. NUMBER:3074504       BAMS NO: 140302            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-152                                           LENGTH:       5.1600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CABLE BARRIER)

       LOCATION : SH-152:  BEGIN AT THE I-44 JUNCTION, EXTEND WEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    867,813.67      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.:STP-160D(003)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2931204       BAMS NO: 140303            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1970 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-342):  OVER BRUSH CREEK 1.3 MILES SOUTH OF
                  SH-33 AND 2.0 MILES WEST OF SH-18.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    511,587.10      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/18/14 AWARD DATE = 10/06/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-166C(208)                  J.P. NUMBER:2495704       BAMS NO: 140307            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270

       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-266                                           LENGTH:       0.1840 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-266:  OVER VERDIGRIS OVERFLOW, 5.9 MILES EAST OF THE
                  TULSA COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,522,167.49      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPY-269N(019)                 J.P. NUMBER:2031622       BAMS NO: 140308            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:       0.3420 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-81: SOUTH CONNECTION BYPASS OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 6.7 MILES
                  NORTH OF SH-53 ON EXISTING US-81.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,304,689.90      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 580

    PROJECT NO.:STP-275D(017)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3006204       BAMS NO: 140305            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-218)                             LENGTH:       0.1210 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-218):  OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK, 2.0 MILES EAST
                  AND 2.1 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-42/SH-152 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    332,242.80      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 09/18/14

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-210N(022)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2798504       BAMS NO: 140286            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    330

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       0.9540 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-35:  OVER US-70 AND BNSF RAILROAD IN ARDMORE, 7.2 AND 7.5
                  MILES NORTH OF THE LOVE COUNTY LINE IN ARDMORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-232F(034)3B                J.P. NUMBER:3095305       BAMS NO: 140296            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31/SH-48                                      LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-31/SH-48:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-NBIP(485)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3031804       BAMS NO: 140281            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-244:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 09/18/14

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 66,017,188.75
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 11,117,768.74
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


